OCT 2 8 1985

Mobil Chemical Company Research and Development Department ATTN: Mr. J. J. Mehok, Supervisor Safety Security & Environmental Affairs P.O. Box 240 Edison, New Jersey 08818

Gentlemen:

This refers to your letter dated September 20, 1985, for an amendment to Materials License 29-08354-02.

We received your check for \$60. Your application, however, is subject to an amendment fee of \$120 as specified in \$170.31 (3M) of revised 10 CFR 170, copy enclosed. Payment of the additional \$60 should be made to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission and mailed to my attention at our Washington, D.C. address.

Your application will be processed by the Region I Licensing staff located at 631 Park Avenue, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406. The additional fee, however, is required prior to issuance of the amendment. When submitting the fee, please refer to CONTROL NUMBER 104477.

Sincerely,

Original Signed By

Glenda Jackson License Fee Management Staff Office of Administration

Enclosure: 10 CFR 170

cc: Region I

DISTRIBUTION: Pending Fee File Weekly Reading File Materials Reading File

8512020002 851122 REG1 LIC30 29-08354-02 PDR

CATES 10/23/85 10/26/85

NRC FORM 318 (10-80) NRCM 0240

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

6Ç1.4C	EN:	William O. Miller, Chief License Fee Hanagement Branch Office of Administration -	
		John E. Glenn, Chiei Nuclear Materials Section B Division of Engineering and Technical Programs	
LICEN	SE I	FEE TRANSMITTAL	
٨.	REG	N	
	1.	APPLICATION ATTACHED	
		Applicant/Licensee: Mobil Chemical Company	
		Application Dated: 9 20 85	
		Control No.: 104477	
		License No.: 29-08354-02	
	.2.	FEE ATTACHED	
		Amount: \$ 60.00 +	
		Check No .: 1134- 318717	
	3.	COMMENTS	
		···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Signed Bromda Rlatchek	
		03620 Date 10/0/85	
Ε.	LIC	CENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH	
	1.	Fee Category and Amount: 3M	
	2.	Correct Fee Paid. Application may be processed for:	
		Amendment W we	
		Amendment Vir new dug/85	
		License VV gb	

Signed	
Date	

*

REGION 1 FORM 213 (MARCH 1983)